RECORDATI	05-28-2003
TRADI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ments or convitherent
1. Name of conveying party: 5-22-03	1 0 2 4 5 8 3 4 7 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BG PLC	Name: TRANSCO PLC
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] British Public Limited Company [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 1-3 Strand London, WC2N 5EH ENGLAND MAY 2 2 2003
Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association:
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	[] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] British Public Limited Company [] Other:
[] Other Execution Date: 07/04/2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: []YES [] NO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Nos. 75/279,492; 75/302,152; 75/302,153; 75/302,170; 75/302,171; 75/302,357;	B. Trademark Registration No. 2,153,253
75/302,359 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
WILLIAM H. HOLT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 215.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	8. Deposit account number:
05/27/2003 DBYRNE 00000110 75279492	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 175.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
e. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
WILLIAM H. HOLT	N. Nol May 21, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0260



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2006000

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that TRANSCO PLC (originally called BRITISH GAS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY changed its name on 17th February 1997 to BG PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY, which was changed on 13th December 1999 to BG TRANSCO PLC, which was changed on 23rd October 2000 to TRANSCO PLC, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company on 1st April 1986.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 130 JERMYN STREET, LONDON SW1Y 4UR. *******

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 4th July 2002

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

TANIA COSH

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0261